

original

NO. 35145-5-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

DONTEZ M. JOHNSON,

Appellant,

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II  
07 JAN 26 PM 1:25  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY DEPUTY [Signature]

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
FOR THURSTON COUNTY  
The Honorable Richard A. Strophy, Judge  
Cause Nos. 05-1-02255-1 & 06-1-00326-1

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

THOMAS E. DOYLE, WSBA NO. 10634  
PATRICIA A. PETHICK, WSBA 21324  
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 510  
Hansville, WA 98340-0510  
(360) 638-2106

PM 1/25/07  
791591 WJ

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
A. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
B. ISSUE PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR .....	1
C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
D. ARGUMENT.....	14
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN JOINING THE OFFENSES CHARGED UNDER THE DIFFERENT CAUSE NUMBERS BECAUSE JOHNSON WAS PREJUDICED BY THE SINGLE TRIAL ON THE JOINED OFFENSES .....	14
E. CONCLUSION .....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>State of Washington</u>	
<u>State v. Bryant</u> , 89 Wn. App. 857, 950 P.2d 1004, <u>petition for review denied</u> , 137 Wn.2d 1017 (1998).....	14
<u>State v. Harris</u> , 36 Wn. App. 746, 677 P.2d 202 (1984).....	14, 15
<u>State v. Russell</u> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994), <u>cert. denied</u> , 514 U.S. 1129, 115 S. Ct. 2004, 131 L. Ed. 2d 1005 (1995).....	14
<u>State v. York</u> , 50 Wn. App. 446, 749 P.2d 683, <u>review denied</u> , 110 Wn.2d 1009 (1988).....	15
<u>Statutes</u>	
RCW 9A.28.020 .....	1, 2
RCW 9A.36.021 .....	2
RCW 9A.52.020 .....	2
<u>Rules</u>	
CrR 4.3(a).....	14
